24 in the taxable year multiplied by twenty percent (20%); or
25 (B) one thousand dollars ($1,000);
26 if the taxpayer's adjusted gross income, or combined adjusted
27 gross income with the taxpayer's spouse in the case of a joint
28 return, is not more than one hundred eighty-five percent
29 (185%) of the federal poverty level.
30 (2) The lesser of:
31 (A) the amount of employment related expenses incurred
32 in the taxable year multiplied by twenty percent (20%); or
33 (B) eight hundred dollars ($800);
34 if the taxpayer's adjusted gross income, or combined adjusted
35 gross income with the taxpayer's spouse in the case of a joint
36 return, is more than one hundred eighty-five percent (185%)
37 but not more than two hundred one percent (201%) of the
38 federal poverty level.
39 (3) The lesser of:
40 (A) the amount of employment related expenses incurred
41 in the taxable year multiplied by twenty percent (20%); or
42 (B) six hundred dollars ($600);

1 if the taxpayer's adjusted gross income, or combined adjusted
2 gross income with the taxpayer's spouse in the case of a joint
3 return, is more than two hundred one percent (201%) but not
4 more than two hundred seventeen percent (217%) of the
5 federal poverty level.
6 (4) The lesser of:
7 (A) the amount of employment related expenses incurred
8 in the taxable year multiplied by twenty percent (20%); or
9 (B) four hundred dollars ($400);

10 if the taxpayer's adjusted gross income, or combined adjusted
11 gross income with the taxpayer's spouse in the case of a joint
12 return, is more than two hundred seventeen percent (217%)
13 but not more than two hundred thirty-three percent (233%)
14 of the federal poverty level.
15 (5) The lesser of:
16 (A) the amount of employment related expenses incurred
17 in the taxable year multiplied by twenty percent (20%); or
18 (B) two hundred dollars ($200);
19 if the taxpayer's adjusted gross income, or combined adjusted
20 gross income with the taxpayer's spouse in the case of a joint
21 return, is more than two hundred thirty-three percent (233%)
22 but not more than two hundred fifty percent (250%) of the
23 federal poverty level.
24 Sec. 8. If both spouses reside in the same household, the total
25 amount of the credit computed under section 7 of this chapter may
26 be claimed only once.